
Parts Manual
MODEL: SSV80132HYDW - 2020/11/12 - CURRENT

 

122 E. State Highway 175
Ida Grove, IA 51445

www.shorestation.com



SSV80132HYDW - FULLY ASSEMBLED 1

73339 HARDWARE BOX WITH 0160087 FASTNER BAG - 2023 - CURRENT 2

PLATFORM BUNDLE ALUM 80/100132HY ( 73343) - 2023/9 - CURRENT 3

PLATFORM BUNDLE ALUM 80/100132HY (73343) - 2020/11/11 - 2023/9 4

LOWER FRAME BUNDLE (73344) HY 80/100132 - 2020/11/20 - CURRENT 5

LIFT TUBE ASSY 80120/132 HY/HS (73432) - 2022/4/4 - CURRENT 6

LIFT TUBE ASSY 80120/132 HY/HS (73432) - 2021/7/11 - 2022/4/4 7

SK3210209 - FILTER INLINE 50 MICRON SAE #6 8

SK3210210 - COUNTERBALANCE VALVE SUN CBCALHN 3000 PSI P22-10004 9

LEG BUNDLE (70105) 80120/80132H - 2010/2/15 - CURRENT 10

LARGE BASE PAD ( 8K- 15K) ASSEMBLY_ CURRENT 11

LEG BRACE GLIDEPOLE 8K - 10K (HA0275) - 2020/11/12 - 2021/2/16 12

GUIDE POST BRACE TUBE BUNDLE 80/100 (70113) - 2021/4/12 - CURRENT 13

HA0275 - CORNER BRACE GUIDES 148" GLIDEPOLE FOR 8K-15K 2-PACK 2021/2/16 -
CURRENT

14

CABLE CONNECTION HARDWARE CHART 15

SK0372 - SPACER BUSHING POLY FOR 5K-8K HY LIFT TUBES 3 PACK - 2022/3 -
CURRENT

16

71502 - REMOTE SWITCH ASSEMBLY W/LOCK OUT DEUTCH CONN 35FT -
CURRENT

17

CABLE BUMP STOP 15100 THRU 8000 ASSEMBLY 18

UPPER LIMIT SWITCH W/BOTH STOPS ASSEMBLY (SK70097) - 2019/12/13 -
CURRENT

19

REMOTE SWITCH W/LOCK OUT DEUTCH CONN 35FT (71502) ASSEMBLY -2023 -
CURRENT

20

HPU012 - HYDRAULIC 12V PUMP & CONTROL COMPLETE IN SLIM POWER BOX -
2021/7/16 - CURRENT

21

3210141 - PUMP HYD 12 VOLT 23

Table Of Contents

...........................................................................

.....................
..........................
...........................

.......................
..................................

....................................
.............................................................

................

...........................................
.....................................................

..............................
..................

...

.....................................................................

...........

...................

.........................................................

..................

..........

........

........................................................................................



 
SSV80132HYDW - FULLY ASSEMBLED

Item Part Description

Page 1 of 23

SSV80132HYDW - FULLY ASSEMBLED



73339 HARDWARE BOX WITH 0160087 FASTNER BAG - 2023 - CURRENT

Item Part Description

1 0160087 PPB0160087 BOLT BAG
V80120/132HY

Page 2 of 23

73339 HARDWARE BOX WITH 0160087 FASTNER BAG - 2023 - CURRENT



PLATFORM BUNDLE ALUM 80/100132HY ( 73343) - 2023/9 - CURRENT

Item Part Description

1 73341 CRADLE ASSY HYD HOSE END
132

2 73342 CRADLE ASSY OPPOSITE END
132

3 73333 SPACER TUBE ALUM 1 1/2 X 2 X 6
1/2

4 3110367 CABLE LEVEL STAINLESS
V70/80/90/100132 HYD

5 3510090 PULLEY 6 3/4IN NYLON GARFILL

6 1540480 PIN 1.248 X 2.75 303SS

7 1750026 SNAP RING 1 1/4 EXTERNAL SS

8 3510690 CAP PLASTIC CRADLE EXT 8.0

9 3510392 CORNER GUIDE MOLDED HOIST
2010

10 0250103 CARR 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 SS

11 1350095 WASHER USS FLAT 3/8 SS

12 1440366 HEX LOCKNUT 3/8-16
BRASS/NYLON

13 73333 SPACER TUBE ALUM 1 1/2 X 2 X 6
1/2

14 0150107 HH 1/2-13 X 3 CS STAINLESS

15 3510664 BUSHING NYLATRON 1.555

16 72626 BUSHING STAINLESS STEEL 1
11/16

17 1450357 HEX LOCKNUT 1/2 SS W/NYLON
INSERT

18 0150060 HH 3/8-16 X 4 CS STAINLESS

19 0250130 CARR 3/8-16 X 1 CS STAINLESS

Page 3 of 23

PLATFORM BUNDLE ALUM 80/100132HY ( 73343) - 2023/9 - CURRENT



PLATFORM BUNDLE ALUM 80/100132HY (73343) - 2020/11/11 - 2023/9

Item Part Description

1 73334 CRADLE TUBE ALUM LIFT TUBE
SIDE 132

2 73335 CRADLE TUBE ALUM BRACE
TUBE SIDE 132

3 73330 CRADLE TUBE SPLICE PLATE

4 73338 PLATFORM I-BEAM WELDMENT

5 73333 SPACER TUBE ALUM 1 1/2 X 2 X 6
1/2

6 3510232 PULLEY 6 1/2IN NYLON/GARFIL

7 1540480 PIN 1.248 X 2.75 303SS

8 0150107 HH 1/2-13 X 3 CS STAINLESS

9 1450357 HEX LOCKNUT 1/2 SS W/NYLON
INSERT

10 72626 BUSHING STAINLESS STEEL 1
11/16

11 3510664 BUSHING NYLATRON 1.555

12 1750026 SNAP RING 1 1/4 EXTERNAL SS

13 3110367 CABLE LEVEL STAINLESS
V70/80/90/100132 HYD

14 0150060 HH 3/8-16 X 4 CS STAINLESS

15 0250130 CARR 3/8-16 X 1 CS STAINLESS

16 0250103 CARR 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 SS

17 1440366 HEX LOCKNUT 3/8-16
BRASS/NYLON

18 1350095 WASHER USS FLAT 3/8 SS

19 3510392 CORNER GUIDE MOLDED HOIST
2010

Page 4 of 23

PLATFORM BUNDLE ALUM 80/100132HY (73343) - 2020/11/11 - 2023/9



LOWER FRAME BUNDLE (73344) HY 80/100132 - 2020/11/20 - CURRENT

Item Part Description

1 0150071 HH 3/8-16 X 7 1/2 CS SS

2 0150070 HH 3/8-16 X 7 CS SS

3 1350095 WASHER USS FLAT 3/8 SS

4 A126 LEVEL CABLE BAR 1/2 X 2 ALUM

5 A310 SPACER TUBE 2 X 6 X 131 IN
70/80/90/100132

6 A308 LOWER SIDEFRAME TUBE
2X6X155

7 1440366 HEX LOCKNUT 3/8-16
BRASS/NYLON

8 0150080 HH 1/2-13 X 4 1/2 CS STAINLESS

9 1440367 HEX LOCKNUT 1/2-13
BRASS/NYLON

Page 5 of 23

LOWER FRAME BUNDLE (73344) HY 80/100132 - 2020/11/20 - CURRENT



LIFT TUBE ASSY 80120/132 HY/HS (73432) - 2022/4/4 - CURRENT

Item Part Description

1 73423 LIFT TUBE CHANNEL 156 INCH

2 73427 LIFT TUBE COVER 156 INCH

3 3210145 CYLINDER HYD 3 X 63IN

4 3210148 HOSE 3/8ID X 42IN M/PIPE
F/FLARE

5 3210209 INLINE FILTER 50 MICRON SAE #6
M/F ORB

6 3210122 ADAPTER 6 JIC -6 ORING MALE -
SHORT

7 3210110 HYDRAULIC COUPLER 3/8
FEMALE

8 3210111 HYDRAULIC COUPLER 3/8 MALE

9 3110434 CABLE LONG WINCH TUBE
80132H

10 3110433 CABLE SHORT WINCH TUBE
80132H

11 3510232 PULLEY 6 1/2IN NYLON/GARFIL

12 1750026 SNAP RING 1 1/4 EXTERNAL SS

13 1540455 PIN 1.248 X 4.813 303 SS

14 3610164 GF2024-026-S

15 850976 SCREW 1/4-20X3/4 TORX PAN
TYPE F SS EZ DRIVE

16 150019 HH 1/4-20 X 4 1/2 SS

17 3510682 POLY TUBE 13/32 OD X .269 ID X
3-11/16 IN LONG

18 1450356 HEX LOCKNUT 1/4 SS W/NYLON
INSERT

19 150063 HH 3/8-16 X 4 3/4 CS STAINLESS

20 1450099 HEX LOCKNUT 3/8-16 SS
W/NYLON INSER

21 4811446 DECAL CAUTION WARNING

22 4811553 DECAL CAUTION DO NOT RUN
WITHOUT COVERS ON

23 4811556 DECAL LIFT INFORMATION QR
CODE

24 4811481 DECAL BIODEGRADABLE OIL

25 4811509 DECAL CAUTION CAPACITY 8000
LBS

Page 6 of 23

LIFT TUBE ASSY 80120/132 HY/HS (73432) - 2022/4/4 - CURRENT



LIFT TUBE ASSY 80120/132 HY/HS (73432) - 2021/7/11 - 2022/4/4

Item Part Description

1 73423 LIFT TUBE CHANNEL 156 INCH

2 73427 LIFT TUBE COVER 156 INCH

3 3210145 CYLINDER HYD 3 X 63IN

3 SK3210210 COUNTERBALANCE VALVE
SUN CBCALHN 3000 PSI P22-
10004

3 3820105 SEAL AND O-RING KIT K-0300-
100-03 CY 3210145 3210170
3210125

4 3510232 PULLEY 6 1/2IN NYLON/GARFIL

5 0150063 HH 3/8-16 X 4 3/4 CS
STAINLESS

6 1450099 HEX LOCKNUT 3/8-16 SS
W/NYLON INSER

7 1550466 ROLL PIN 1/8 X 1-1/8 SS

8 1750026 SNAP RING 1 1/4 EXTERNAL
SS

9 1540455 PIN 1.248 X 4.813 303 SS

10 4811446 DECAL CAUTION WARNING

11 4811481 DECAL BIODEGRADABLE OIL

12 4811509 DECAL CAUTION CAPACITY
8000 LBS

13 4811553 DECAL CAUTION DO NOT RUN
WITHOUT COVERS ON

14 3210209 INLINE FILTER 50 MICRON SAE
#6 M/F ORB

15 3210122 ADAPTER 6 JIC -6 ORING
MALE - SHORT

16 3210148 HOSE 3/8ID X 42IN M/PIPE
F/FLARE

17 3210110 HYDRAULIC COUPLER 3/8
FEMALE

18 3210111 HYDRAULIC COUPLER 3/8
MALE

19 3110433 CABLE SHORT WINCH TUBE
80132H

20 3110443 CABLE WINCH 1/4IN GALV X
86IN SS1564

21 0150019 HH 1/4-20 X 4 1/2 SS

22 1440372 HEX LOCKNUT 1/4-20 BRASS
/NYLON INSERT

23 0850987 SCREW 1/4-20X1/2 TORX PAN
TYPE F-18-8 SS

Page 7 of 23

LIFT TUBE ASSY 80120/132 HY/HS (73432) - 2021/7/11 - 2022/4/4



SK3210209 - FILTER INLINE 50 MICRON SAE #6

Item Part Description

3210209 INLINE FILTER 50 MICRON SAE #6
M/F ORB

Page 8 of 23

SK3210209 - FILTER INLINE 50 MICRON SAE #6



SK3210210 - COUNTERBALANCE VALVE SUN CBCALHN 3000 PSI P22-10004

Item Part Description

3210210 COUNTERBALANCE VALVE SUN
CBCALHN 3000 PSI P22-10004

Page 9 of 23

SK3210210 - COUNTERBALANCE VALVE SUN CBCALHN 3000 PSI P22-10004



LEG BUNDLE (70105) 80120/80132H - 2010/2/15 - CURRENT

Item Part Description

1 67214 LEG TUBE FOR DEEP WATER
80/90132

2 A302 LOWER CORNER BLOCK 6IN
FRAME

3 A309 GUIDE POST TUBE SS90132 10FT

4 1540306 PIN STAINLESS STEEL
W/RETAINER

5 0350097 RUB 3/8-16 X 3 7/8 X 4 5/8
STAINLES

6 1450099 HEX LOCKNUT 3/8-16 SS
W/NYLON INSER

7 1350095 WASHER USS FLAT 3/8 SS

Page 10 of 23

LEG BUNDLE (70105) 80120/80132H - 2010/2/15 - CURRENT



LARGE BASE PAD ( 8K- 15K) ASSEMBLY_ CURRENT

Item Part Description

1 0250130 CARR 3/8-16 X 1 CS STAINLESS

2 1440366 HEX LOCKNUT 3/8-16
BRASS/NYLON

3 A104 ALUM BASE PAD CHANNEL
CLAMP

4 A313 ALUM BASE PAD LARGE 1/4IN

Page 11 of 23

LARGE BASE PAD ( 8K- 15K) ASSEMBLY_ CURRENT



LEG BRACE GLIDEPOLE 8K - 10K (HA0275) - 2020/11/12 - 2021/2/16

Item Part Description

1 73347 LEG BRACE GLIDEPOLE LEFT
148

2 73346 LEG BRACE GLIDEPOLE RIGHT
148

3 71716 BRKT ALUM LIFT GLIDEPOLE
SHORT

4 69203 HOIST BUMPER CLAMP CAP

5 0350097 RUB 3/8-16 X 3 7/8 X 4 5/8
STAINLES

6 1350100 WASHER USS FLAT 1/2 SS

7 1350030 LOCKWASHER 3/8 S/T MED
STAINLESS

8 1440367 HEX LOCKNUT 1/2-13
BRASS/NYLON

9 1410403 HEX NUT 3/8-16 BRASS

10 0250134 CARR 1/2-13 X 1 1/2 CS
STAINLESS

11 73400 FRAME BRACKET GLIDEPOLE 6-8
INCH

12 72497 MOUNTING CHANNEL INTERIOR
GLIDEPOLE 4IN-6IN

13 0250215 CARR 1/2-13 X 3 1/2 STAINLESS

Page 12 of 23

LEG BRACE GLIDEPOLE 8K - 10K (HA0275) - 2020/11/12 - 2021/2/16



GUIDE POST BRACE TUBE BUNDLE 80/100 (70113) - 2021/4/12 - CURRENT

Item Part Description

1 70113 GUIDE POST BRACE TUBE
BUNDLE 80/100

2 A305 TOP RAIL TUBE EXT CLAMP 4 IN

3 A314 WASHER ALUM 3 OD X .71875 ID
X .25 THICKNESS

4 1350105 WASHER USS FLAT 5/8 SS

5 1410362 HEX NUT 5/8-11 BRASS

6 1350100 WASHER USS FLAT 1/2 SS

7 0150125 HH 1/2-13 X 5 1/2 CS STAINLESS

8 1440367 HEX LOCKNUT 1/2-13
BRASS/NYLON

9 1350095 WASHER USS FLAT 3/8 SS

10 0150048 HH 3/8-16 X 2 CS STAINLESS

11 1440366 HEX LOCKNUT 3/8-16
BRASS/NYLON

Page 13 of 23

GUIDE POST BRACE TUBE BUNDLE 80/100 (70113) - 2021/4/12 - CURRENT



HA0275 - CORNER BRACE GUIDES 148" GLIDEPOLE FOR 8K-15K 2-PACK 2021/2/16 - CURRENT

Item Part Description

1 73347 LEG BRACE GLIDEPOLE LEFT
148

2 73346 LEG BRACE GLIDEPOLE RIGHT
148

3 71716 BRKT ALUM LIFT GLIDEPOLE
SHORT

4 69203 HOIST BUMPER CLAMP CAP

5 73400 FRAME BRACKET GLIDEPOLE 6-8
INCH

6 73399 MOUNTING CHANNEL INTERIOR
GLIDEPOLE 6IN-8IN

7 0250215 CARR 1/2-13 X 3 1/2 STAINLESS

8 0250134 CARR 1/2-13 X 1 1/2 CS
STAINLESS

9 0350097 RUB 3/8-16 X 3 7/8 X 4 5/8
STAINLES

10 1350100 WASHER USS FLAT 1/2 SS

11 1440367 HEX LOCKNUT 1/2-13
BRASS/NYLON

12 1410403 HEX NUT 3/8-16 BRASS

13 1350030 LOCKWASHER 3/8 S/T MED
STAINLESS

Page 14 of 23

HA0275 - CORNER BRACE GUIDES 148" GLIDEPOLE FOR 8K-15K 2-PACK 2021/2/16 -
CURRENT



CABLE CONNECTION HARDWARE CHART

Item Part Description

Page 15 of 23

CABLE CONNECTION HARDWARE CHART



SK0372 - SPACER BUSHING POLY FOR 5K-8K HY LIFT TUBES 3 PACK - 2022/3 - CURRENT

Item Part Description

1 SK0372 SPACER BUSHING POLY FOR 5K-
8K HY LIFT TUBES 3 PACK

Page 16 of 23

SK0372 - SPACER BUSHING POLY FOR 5K-8K HY LIFT TUBES 3 PACK - 2022/3 -
CURRENT



71502 - REMOTE SWITCH ASSEMBLY W/LOCK OUT DEUTCH CONN 35FT - CURRENT

Item Part Description

71502 REMOTE SWITCH ASSEMBLY
W/LOCK OUT DEUTCH CONN
35FT

1 71503 ENCLOSURE POLYCASE
LP35FMB BLK W/LOCK OUT

2 71038 MOUNTING BRKT HYD REMOTE
SWITCH

3 5110672 HARNESS REMOTE HYD SWITCH
35FT W/POWER LOCK OUT
LEADS

4 5310312 CORD GRIP HEYCO 3231

5 5310313 NUT HEYCO 8463 FOR CORD
GRIP

6 5310335 SWITCH TOGGLE SPDT 10A 125V
ALLIED # 70663398

7 5310209 RUBBER SWITCH BOOT # 81264
ALLIED # G1001980

8 5310328 SWITCHLOCK W/KEYS 70128697
ALLIED MFG YM06132C205NQ

9 2400036 KEY RING AC/DC POWER
LOCKOUT

10 4811536 DECAL FLEX DRIVE HYD LOCK
OUT FOR ROCKER SWITCH

11 0850139 SCREW #10X1/2 PHIL PAN SMS
SS 18-8

Page 17 of 23

71502 - REMOTE SWITCH ASSEMBLY W/LOCK OUT DEUTCH CONN 35FT - CURRENT



CABLE BUMP STOP 15100 THRU 8000 ASSEMBLY

Item Part Description

0 SK71027 LIMIT STOP 15/8000 LIFT CABLE
ELECTRIC & HYDRAULIC

1 71027 LIMIT STOP 15/8000 LIFT CABLE
ELECTRIC & HYDRAULIC

2 0250129 CARR 1/4-20 X 3/4 CS STAINLESS

3 1450025 NUT KEP 1/4-20 SS

Page 18 of 23

CABLE BUMP STOP 15100 THRU 8000 ASSEMBLY



UPPER LIMIT SWITCH W/BOTH STOPS ASSEMBLY (SK70097) - 2019/12/13 - CURRENT

Item Part Description

SK70097 LIMIT SWITCH EXTERNAL 2FLAT KIT

1 70197 SWITCH BASE

2 70198 SWITCH LEVER

3 5310267 SWITCH MICRO NORM OPEN

4 3820068 BUSHING STAINLESS

5 1350170 WASHER SAE FLAT #10 TYPEA SS

6 1450550 NUT KEP #10-32 SS

7 0850975 SCREW #10-32 X 3/4 PHIL PAN M/S SS

8 2121230 SPRING COMPRESS 2.5IN X .845 OD
X .072 WIRE DIA SS

9 0850978 SCREW 5-40 X 3/4 MS SS

10 1350198 LOCKWASHER #5 SS

11 1450551 HEX NUT #5-40 SS

12 71027 LIMIT STOP 15/8000 LIFT CABLE
ELECTRIC & HYDRAULIC

13 71108 LIMIT STOP 10/15000 LIFT CABLE

14 0250129 CARR 1/4-20 X 3/4 CS STAINLESS

15 1450025 NUT KEP 1/4-20 SS

16 0850987 SCREW 1/4-20X1/2 TORX PAN TYPE
F-18-8 SS

17 3510022 GROMMET 7/16IN BLACK WITH SPLIT

Page 19 of 23

UPPER LIMIT SWITCH W/BOTH STOPS ASSEMBLY (SK70097) - 2019/12/13 - CURRENT



REMOTE SWITCH W/LOCK OUT DEUTCH CONN 35FT (71502) ASSEMBLY -2023 - CURRENT

Item Part Description

71502 REMOTE SWITCH ASSEMBLY
W/LOCK OUT DEUTCH CONN
35FT

1 71503 ENCLOSURE POLYCASE
LP35FMB BLK W/LOCK OUT

2 71038 MOUNTING BRKT HYD REMOTE
SWITCH

3 5110672 HARNESS REMOTE HYD SWITCH
35FT W/POWER LOCK OUT
LEADS

4 5310312 CORD GRIP HEYCO 3231

5 5310313 NUT HEYCO 8463 FOR CORD
GRIP

6 5310335 SWITCH TOGGLE SPDT 10A 125V
ALLIED # 70663398

7 5310209 RUBBER SWITCH BOOT # 81264
ALLIED # G1001980

8 5310328 SWITCHLOCK W/KEYS 70128697
ALLIED MFG YM06132C205NQ

9 2400036 KEY RING AC/DC POWER
LOCKOUT

10 4811536 DECAL FLEX DRIVE HYD LOCK
OUT FOR ROCKER SWITCH

11 0850139 SCREW #10X1/2 PHIL PAN SMS
SS 18-8

Page 20 of 23

REMOTE SWITCH W/LOCK OUT DEUTCH CONN 35FT (71502) ASSEMBLY -2023 -
CURRENT



HPU012 - HYDRAULIC 12V PUMP & CONTROL COMPLETE IN SLIM POWER BOX - 2021/7/16 - CURRENT

Item Part Description

HPU012 HYDRAULIC 12V PUMP &
CONTROL COMPLETE IN SLIM
POWER BOX

1 72530 PUMP/BATTERY 12V HYD
BOTTOM

2 72532 PUMP/BATTERY 12V HYD LT SIDE

3 72533 PUMP/BATTERY 12V HYD RT
SIDE

4 72531 PUMP/BATTERY 12V HYD LID

5 0210058 CARR 5/16-18 X 1 18-8 STAINLESS

6 1440363 KNOB 5/16-18 THRD BLACK
THERMOPLAS JCL-160

7 72534 PUMP/BATTERY 12V HYD BATT
PAD

8 0250129 CARR 1/4-20 X 3/4 CS STAINLESS

9 0210059 CARR 5/16-18 X 3/4 18-8
STAINLESS

10 1440372 HEX LOCKNUT 1/4-20 BRASS
/NYLON INSERT

11 3510618 BUMPER RUBBER 17/32 DIA
1/16H 1/4 STEM #9309K121

12 4811544 DECAL SHORESTATION LIGHT
HOUSE

13 4811481 DECAL BIODEGRADABLE OIL

14 73435 LIFT TUBE MOUNTING CHANNEL
PUMP BOX 12/24V

15 0350400 SUB 3/8-16 X 4 7/16 X 3
STAINLESS STEEL

16 1410403 HEX NUT 3/8-16 BRASS

17 1350095 WASHER USS FLAT 3/8 SS

18 1450099 HEX LOCKNUT 3/8-16 SS
W/NYLON INSER

19 72535 PUMP BOX HYD BATTERY STRAP

20 3210141 HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT -
12VDC

21 5310324 CONTROL UNIT HYD REV4.0
(2020) W / KEY FOBS
TRANSMITTER

22 3210113 ELBOW 90 STR ORING/PIPE 3/8ID

23 3210110 HYDRAULIC COUPLER 3/8
FEMALE

24 3210111 HYDRAULIC COUPLER 3/8 MALE

25 5110663 HARNESS HYD POWER UNIT
12/24 FREE STANDING

26 5310332 POWER CORD DC- 2 GA - 665
STRAND DOUBLE CABLE
RED/BLACK-2 FT

27 1350030 LOCKWASHER 3/8 S/T MED
STAINLESS

28 0150038 HH 3/8-16 X 3/4 SS

29 5310326 FUSE BLOCK 30-300AMP MRBF
TERMINAL COLE HERSEE#
880147

30 5310327 FUSE 200A MRBF TERMINAL
MRBF-200

31 0150022 HH 5/16-18 X 3/4 CS STAINLESS

Page 21 of 23

HPU012 - HYDRAULIC 12V PUMP & CONTROL COMPLETE IN SLIM POWER BOX -
2021/7/16 - CURRENT



32 71502 REMOTE SWITCH ASSEMBLY
W/LOCK OUT DEUTCH CONN
35FT

33 0250281 CARR 1/4-20 X 1 1/4 CS
STAINLESS

Item Part Description

Page 22 of 23

HPU012 - HYDRAULIC 12V PUMP & CONTROL COMPLETE IN SLIM POWER BOX -
2021/7/16 - CURRENT



3210141 - PUMP HYD 12 VOLT

Item Part Description

3210153 BREATHER CAP 12/24 VOLT
STANDARD PUMPS 01143

3210154 3 TERMINAL START SOLENOID
K17757

3210155 4 WAY 2 POSITION CARTRIDGE
00455-D

3210156 COIL FOR 00455 CARTRIDGE
07164-D

3210171 MOTOR 12V FOR PUMP
ASSEMBLY 3210141

Page 23 of 23

3210141 - PUMP HYD 12 VOLT



Part Number Page
0150019 7

0150022 21

0150038 21

0150048 13

0150060 3, 4

0150063 7

0150070 5

0150071 5

0150080 5

0150107 3, 4

0150125 13

0160087 2

0210058 21

0210059 21

0250103 3, 4

0250129 18, 19,
21

0250130 3, 4, 11

0250134 12, 14

0250215 12, 14

0250281 22

0350097 10, 12,
14

0350400 21

0850139 17, 20

0850975 19

0850978 19

0850987 7, 19

1350030 12, 14,
21

1350095 3, 4, 5,
10, 13,

21

1350100 12, 13,
14

1350105 13

1350170 19

1350198 19

1410362 13

1410403 12, 14,
21

1440363 21

1440366 3, 4, 5,
11, 13

1440367 5, 12, 13,
14

1440372 7, 21

1450025 18, 19

1450099 6, 7, 10,
21

1450356 6

1450357 3, 4

1450550 19

1450551 19

150019 6

150063 6

Part Number Page
1540306 10

1540455 6, 7

1540480 3, 4

1550466 7

1750026 3, 4, 6, 7

2121230 19

2400036 17, 20

3110367 3, 4

3110433 6, 7

3110434 6

3110443 7

3210110 6, 7, 21

3210111 6, 7, 21

3210113 21

3210122 6, 7

3210141 21

3210145 6, 7

3210148 6, 7

3210153 23

3210154 23

3210155 23

3210156 23

3210171 23

3210209 6, 7, 8

3210210 9

3510022 19

3510090 3

3510232 4, 6, 7

3510392 3, 4

3510618 21

3510664 3, 4

3510682 6

3510690 3

3610164 6

3820068 19

3820105 7

4811446 6, 7

4811481 6, 7, 21

4811509 6, 7

4811536 17, 20

4811544 21

4811553 6, 7

4811556 6

5110663 21

5110672 17, 20

5310209 17, 20

5310267 19

5310312 17, 20

5310313 17, 20

5310324 21

5310326 21

Part Number Page
5310327 21

5310328 17, 20

5310332 21

5310335 17, 20

67214 10

69203 12, 14

70113 13

70197 19

70198 19

71027 18, 19

71038 17, 20

71108 19

71502 17, 20,
22

71503 17, 20

71716 12, 14

72497 12

72530 21

72531 21

72532 21

72533 21

72534 21

72535 21

72626 3, 4

73330 4

73333 3, 4

73334 4

73335 4

73338 4

73341 3

73342 3

73346 12, 14

73347 12, 14

73399 14

73400 12, 14

73423 6, 7

73427 6, 7

73435 21

850976 6

A104 11

A126 5

A302 10

A305 13

A308 5

A309 10

A310 5

A313 11

A314 13

HPU012 21

SK0372 16

SK3210210 7

Part Number Index

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................

..................................
....................................
....................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

...................................

....................................

....................................

....................................

....................................
.......................................
.......................................
.......................................
.......................................
.......................................
.......................................
.......................................
.......................................
.......................................

.......................................

.......................................

.......................................

.......................................

.......................................

.......................................

.......................................

.......................................

.......................................

.......................................

.......................................

.......................................

.......................................

.......................................

.......................................

.......................................

.......................................

.......................................

.......................................

.......................................

.......................................

.......................................

.......................................

.......................................
.....................................

.........................................

.........................................

.........................................

.........................................

.........................................

.........................................

.........................................

.........................................

.........................................
....................................
.....................................

...............................



Part Number Page
SK70097 19

SK71027 18

.................................

.................................



Part Description Page
3 TERMINAL START SOLENOID
K17757

23

4 WAY 2 POSITION CARTRIDGE
00455-D

23

ADAPTER 6 JIC -6 ORING MALE -
SHORT

6, 7

ALUM BASE PAD CHANNEL
CLAMP

11

ALUM BASE PAD LARGE 1/4IN 11

BREATHER CAP 12/24 VOLT
STANDARD PUMPS 01143

23

BRKT ALUM LIFT GLIDEPOLE
SHORT

12, 14

BUMPER RUBBER 17/32 DIA 1/16H
1/4 STEM #9309K121

21

BUSHING NYLATRON 1.555 3, 4

BUSHING STAINLESS STEEL 1
11/16

3, 4

BUSHING STAINLESS 19

CABLE LEVEL STAINLESS
V70/80/90/100132 HYD

3, 4

CABLE LONG WINCH TUBE
80132H

6

CABLE SHORT WINCH TUBE
80132H

6, 7

CABLE WINCH 1/4IN GALV X 86IN
SS1564

7

CAP PLASTIC CRADLE EXT 8.0 3

CARR 1/2-13 X 1 1/2 CS
STAINLESS

12, 14

CARR 1/2-13 X 3 1/2 STAINLESS 12, 14

CARR 1/4-20 X 1 1/4 CS
STAINLESS

22

CARR 1/4-20 X 3/4 CS STAINLESS 18, 19,
21

CARR 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 SS 3, 4

CARR 3/8-16 X 1 CS STAINLESS 3, 4, 11

CARR 5/16-18 X 1 18-8 STAINLESS 21

CARR 5/16-18 X 3/4 18-8
STAINLESS

21

COIL FOR 00455 CARTRIDGE
07164-D

23

CONTROL UNIT HYD REV4.0
(2020) W / KEY FOBS
TRANSMITTER

21

CORD GRIP HEYCO 3231 17, 20

CORNER GUIDE MOLDED HOIST
2010

3, 4

COUNTERBALANCE VALVE SUN
CBCALHN 3000 PSI P22-10004

7, 9

CRADLE ASSY HYD HOSE END
132

3

CRADLE ASSY OPPOSITE END
132

3

CRADLE TUBE ALUM BRACE
TUBE SIDE 132

4

CRADLE TUBE ALUM LIFT TUBE
SIDE 132

4

CRADLE TUBE SPLICE PLATE 4

CYLINDER HYD 3 X 63IN 6, 7

DECAL BIODEGRADABLE OIL 6, 7, 21

DECAL CAUTION CAPACITY 8000
LBS

6, 7

Part Description Page
DECAL CAUTION DO NOT RUN
WITHOUT COVERS ON

6, 7

DECAL CAUTION WARNING 6, 7

DECAL FLEX DRIVE HYD LOCK
OUT FOR ROCKER SWITCH

17, 20

DECAL LIFT INFORMATION QR
CODE

6

DECAL SHORESTATION LIGHT
HOUSE

21

ELBOW 90 STR ORING/PIPE 3/8ID 21

ENCLOSURE POLYCASE
LP35FMB BLK W/LOCK OUT

17, 20

FRAME BRACKET GLIDEPOLE 6-8
INCH

12, 14

FUSE 200A MRBF TERMINAL
MRBF-200

21

FUSE BLOCK 30-300AMP MRBF
TERMINAL COLE HERSEE#
880147

21

GF2024-026-S 6

GROMMET 7/16IN BLACK WITH
SPLIT

19

GUIDE POST BRACE TUBE
BUNDLE 80/100

13

GUIDE POST TUBE SS90132 10FT 10

HARNESS HYD POWER UNIT
12/24 FREE STANDING

21

HARNESS REMOTE HYD SWITCH
35FT W/POWER LOCK OUT LEADS

17, 20

HEX LOCKNUT 1/2 SS W/NYLON
INSERT

3, 4

HEX LOCKNUT 1/2-13
BRASS/NYLON

5, 12, 13,
14

HEX LOCKNUT 1/4 SS W/NYLON
INSERT

6

HEX LOCKNUT 1/4-20 BRASS
/NYLON INSERT

7, 21

HEX LOCKNUT 3/8-16
BRASS/NYLON

3, 4, 5,
11, 13

HEX LOCKNUT 3/8-16 SS
W/NYLON INSER

6, 7, 10,
21

HEX NUT #5-40 SS 19

HEX NUT 3/8-16 BRASS 12, 14,
21

HEX NUT 5/8-11 BRASS 13

HH 1/2-13 X 3 CS STAINLESS 3, 4

HH 1/2-13 X 4 1/2 CS STAINLESS 5

HH 1/2-13 X 5 1/2 CS STAINLESS 13

HH 1/4-20 X 4 1/2 SS 6, 7

HH 3/8-16 X 2 CS STAINLESS 13

HH 3/8-16 X 3/4 SS 21

HH 3/8-16 X 4 3/4 CS STAINLESS 6, 7

HH 3/8-16 X 4 CS STAINLESS 3, 4

HH 3/8-16 X 7 1/2 CS SS 5

HH 3/8-16 X 7 CS SS 5

HH 5/16-18 X 3/4 CS STAINLESS 21

HOIST BUMPER CLAMP CAP 12, 14

HOSE 3/8ID X 42IN M/PIPE
F/FLARE

6, 7

HYDRAULIC 12V PUMP &
CONTROL COMPLETE IN SLIM
POWER BOX

21

Part Description Page
HYDRAULIC COUPLER 3/8
FEMALE

6, 7, 21

HYDRAULIC COUPLER 3/8 MALE 6, 7, 21

HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT - 12VDC 21

INLINE FILTER 50 MICRON SAE #6
M/F ORB

6, 7, 8

KEY RING AC/DC POWER
LOCKOUT

17, 20

KNOB 5/16-18 THRD BLACK
THERMOPLAS JCL-160

21

LEG BRACE GLIDEPOLE LEFT 148 12, 14

LEG BRACE GLIDEPOLE RIGHT
148

12, 14

LEG TUBE FOR DEEP WATER
80/90132

10

LEVEL CABLE BAR 1/2 X 2 ALUM 5

LIFT TUBE CHANNEL 156 INCH 6, 7

LIFT TUBE COVER 156 INCH 6, 7

LIFT TUBE MOUNTING CHANNEL
PUMP BOX 12/24V

21

LIMIT STOP 10/15000 LIFT CABLE 19

LIMIT STOP 15/8000 LIFT CABLE
ELECTRIC & HYDRAULIC

18, 19

LIMIT SWITCH EXTERNAL 2FLAT
KIT

19

LOCKWASHER #5 SS 19

LOCKWASHER 3/8 S/T MED
STAINLESS

12, 14,
21

LOWER CORNER BLOCK 6IN
FRAME

10

LOWER SIDEFRAME TUBE
2X6X155

5

MOTOR 12V FOR PUMP
ASSEMBLY 3210141

23

MOUNTING BRKT HYD REMOTE
SWITCH

17, 20

MOUNTING CHANNEL INTERIOR
GLIDEPOLE 4IN-6IN

12

MOUNTING CHANNEL INTERIOR
GLIDEPOLE 6IN-8IN

14

NUT HEYCO 8463 FOR CORD
GRIP

17, 20

NUT KEP #10-32 SS 19

NUT KEP 1/4-20 SS 18, 19

PIN 1.248 X 2.75 303SS 3, 4

PIN 1.248 X 4.813 303 SS 6, 7

PIN STAINLESS STEEL
W/RETAINER

10

PLATFORM I-BEAM WELDMENT 4

POLY TUBE 13/32 OD X .269 ID X
3-11/16 IN LONG

6

POWER CORD DC- 2 GA - 665
STRAND DOUBLE CABLE
RED/BLACK-2 FT

21

PPB0160087 BOLT BAG
V80120/132HY

2

PULLEY 6 1/2IN NYLON/GARFIL 4, 6, 7

PULLEY 6 3/4IN NYLON GARFILL 3

PUMP BOX HYD BATTERY STRAP 21

PUMP/BATTERY 12V HYD BATT
PAD

21

PUMP/BATTERY 12V HYD
BOTTOM

21

Part Description Index

....

...

..

.........

.....
........

......

.........
.....

.................
...........

.........

.......

.

....
..............

...
..............

..............
...

..............

.......

.......

............
..

..

....

....

.......

...

.....
.............

......
.

....

........
....

....

....

........

.......

...

...........................
....

.........

......

..

.................

..

......

.................

............

....................
..............

..............
......

..

..
..................

......
....................

..
......

.............
..................

..
......

...........

.....

..........

.

...........

........

...

.....

..
...

.......
.

..

.

.................
........

.......

.........

..............

..

..

..

......

...................
....................

..............
............

...............

..
..

.....

..............

...
.

...

...........



Part Description Page
PUMP/BATTERY 12V HYD LID 21

PUMP/BATTERY 12V HYD LT SIDE 21

PUMP/BATTERY 12V HYD RT SIDE 21

REMOTE SWITCH ASSEMBLY
W/LOCK OUT DEUTCH CONN
35FT

17, 20,
22

ROLL PIN 1/8 X 1-1/8 SS 7

RUB 3/8-16 X 3 7/8 X 4 5/8
STAINLES

10, 12,
14

RUBBER SWITCH BOOT # 81264
ALLIED # G1001980

17, 20

SCREW #10-32 X 3/4 PHIL PAN M/S
SS

19

SCREW #10X1/2 PHIL PAN SMS SS
18-8

17, 20

SCREW 1/4-20X1/2 TORX PAN
TYPE F-18-8 SS

7, 19

SCREW 1/4-20X3/4 TORX PAN
TYPE F SS EZ DRIVE

6

SCREW 5-40 X 3/4 MS SS 19

SEAL AND O-RING KIT K-0300-100-
03 CY 3210145 3210170 3210125

7

SNAP RING 1 1/4 EXTERNAL SS 3, 4, 6, 7

SPACER BUSHING POLY FOR 5K-
8K HY LIFT TUBES 3 PACK

16

SPACER TUBE ALUM 1 1/2 X 2 X 6
1/2

3, 4

SPACER TUBE 2 X 6 X 131 IN
70/80/90/100132

5

SPRING COMPRESS 2.5IN X .845
OD X .072 WIRE DIA SS

19

SUB 3/8-16 X 4 7/16 X 3
STAINLESS STEEL

21

SWITCH BASE 19

SWITCH LEVER 19

SWITCH MICRO NORM OPEN 19

SWITCH TOGGLE SPDT 10A 125V
ALLIED # 70663398

17, 20

SWITCHLOCK W/KEYS 70128697
ALLIED MFG YM06132C205NQ

17, 20

TOP RAIL TUBE EXT CLAMP 4 IN 13

WASHER ALUM 3 OD X .71875 ID X
.25 THICKNESS

13

WASHER SAE FLAT #10 TYPEA SS 19

WASHER USS FLAT 1/2 SS 12, 13,
14

WASHER USS FLAT 3/8 SS 3, 4, 5,
10, 13,

21
WASHER USS FLAT 5/8 SS 13

......

......

.............
............

..

......

......

............

...

.......

..

...............

..........................
........................

......
.

..

.

..........

..........

..........



© 2020 by Midwest Industries, Inc.


